Our Mission

Our mission is to promote charitable, benevolent and philanthropic outreach, to preserve the sanctity of life and family, and to perpetuate and to promote our Orthodox Faith and traditions. Our goal is to honor the relationship with God by using our gifts, our abilities, our compassion, our empathy, our faith and our love to make a better world for our family, our Greek Orthodox community and our contemporary society.



St. Nicholas Ladies Philoptochos Society

St. Nicholas Ladies Philoptochos Society

St. Nicholas Greek Orthodox Church 4967 Forest Park Avenue Saint Louis, Missouri 63108

St. Nicholas Family Life Center 12550 South Forty Drive Saint Louis, Missouri 63141

> 314.361.6924 stnphilostl@hotmail.com

Embrace

Invite

St. Nicholas Ladies Philoptochos Society

Involve

## "Show me your faith without deeds, and 9 will show you my faith by what 9 do." James 2:18





As we begin the new year, 2025, with renewed enthusiasm toward the Philoptochos mission to minister to the underprivileged, we want to invite women of all ages to join the St. Nicholas Philoptochos Society. Being a member of Philoptochos means being a part of something greater than yourself, it means making the world a better place.

It is our tradition of philanthropy, our living and practicing Orthodox faith, which enables and encourages us to serve with compassion, dignity and respect.

It is now the time to *Smulte* you to offer your talents to our mission.

It is now the time to **Embrace** your ideas of compassion for our fellow man.

It is now the time to *Involve* yourself by offering your talents and ideas for the betterment of our community. **Come join us!** 

Embrace

Thank you for your continuous support of St. Nicholas Philoptochos throughout the year by supporting our events and ministries



Involve

When making your 2025 pledge, please consider the following: \$21.00 of each pledge is used to fulfill yearly commitments to the National & Metropolis Philoptochos. The balance of your pledge supports our local chapter of St. Nicholas Philoptochos.

> For example... If you pledge \$25, only \$4 supports our St. Nicholas chapter. From a \$50 pledge, \$29 supports our chapter.

Please mail this form with check payable to: St. Nicholas Philoptochos Society 4967 Forest Park Ave. St. Louis, MO 63108 Stewardship is due no later than March 1, 2025

| 2025 Members              | hip Pledge          |
|---------------------------|---------------------|
| Bronze (Up to \$49)       | \$                  |
| Silver (\$50 - \$99)      | \$                  |
| Gold (\$100 – over)       | \$                  |
| I am unable to become a 1 | Philoptochos Member |
| please accept my donation | n of \$             |

| Name            |            |     |
|-----------------|------------|-----|
| Address         |            |     |
| City            | State      | Zip |
| Phone #         |            |     |
| Birthday (Month | [Day only] |     |
| E-mail address  |            |     |